2019 BHS Survey Results
— Survey to gather schedule input

BHS SCC asked the district to send out a survey to all households of current 7-12%" graders
living in the Brighton Boundaries. The results can be found below for the household replies received.

Brighton Admin sent the same survey to all staff and current 9-12" grade students. Those
results can be found below.

Parents/Households: Received a response from 798 households. Of those 798 households a minimum of
1154 students were represented. Those that stated a grade for their students:
71195 8M:196 9™:240 10M:211 110179 12M:133

Staff: Received a response from 68 staff members

Students: Received a response from 901 students.
Of those that stated their grades: 9™:252 10":249 111:211 12153

Disclaimer — Each person responding didn’t answer every question. The total received mentioned above was taken
from the answer that received the largest response count.

6 Questions asked “What characteristics are important to you for a schedule”:

No Not Somewhat Very
Opinion  Important Important Important Important

Allows all CSD schools to be on a common calendar

Households 40 120 124 223 282
Staff 2 19 23 9 12
Students 158 192 213 174 136

Allows students to better align athletic participation courses with seasons

Households 99 167 194 189 139
Staff 6 25 13 11 10
Students 113 138 137 244 238

Allows for a maximum of elective courses and flexibility

Households 24 20 126 317 296
Staff 2 14 16 13 19
Students 59 103 158 270 276

Allows students to have increased minutes of instruction for AP level courses

Households 60 76 157 279 210
Staff 3 9 8 23 22
Students 121 122 163 235 228

Allows for teachers and students to interact on a daily basis

Households 50 144 162 215 217
Staff 1 8 5 9 42
Students 86 104 134 224 322

Allows for students to have a day in-between classes
Households 79 373 150 119 62
Staff 2 47 6 4 6
Students 118 408 140 105 93



How would you best describe your current opinion of the trimester schedule
at Brighton High School — Pick one:

Option 1 | believe that the trimester sufficiently meets the needs of most students and is not in need
of being modified or changed
Households 248

Staff 35

Students 556

Option 2 | believe that the trimester meets the needs of many students but could use some modifications
Households 132

Staff 14

Students 230

Option 3 | believe that the trimester is no longer the best option for Brighton and should be abandoned
Households 241

Staff 17

Students 79

Option 4 | do not have enough information to make an informed opinion
Households 177

Staff 2

Students 36
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